Creighton (13-8,5-5 Big East) -vs- Seton Hall (14-7,5-6 Big East)
02/04/22 at Prudential Center, Newark, NJ

Date: 02/04/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\:d;;gz:Pg,OQ Creighton 16 39 55

Site: Prudential Center, Newark, NJ Seton Hall 37 37 74

Referees: Brent Hampton, John Gaffney, Jeffrey Anderson

Creighton 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 O'Connell,Alex * 31 5-12 2-6 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 1 12

02 Nembhard,Ryan - 35 5-11 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 5 3 0 1 11

24  Kaluma,Arthur * 29 3-10 0-3 3-4 2-6 8 0 2 1 0 2 9

11  Kalkbrenner,Ryan i 28 2-9 1-4 1-2 4-3 7 1 0 2 1 0 6

44  Hawkins,Ryan * 30 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 2

23  Alexander,Trey 25 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 9

15  Christofilis,John 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

01 Feazell,KeyShawn 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

21  Andronikashvili,Rati 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

55 Kancleris,Modestas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-58 5-22 8-10 11-23 34 11 8 13 1 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-28 25.00 % 1-11 9.09 % 1-2  50.00 %

Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 21-58 36.2 % 5-22 22.7 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Seton Hall 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Richmond,Kadary * 29 5-9 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 7 3 1 1 14

22 Cale,Myles & 33 4-8 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 12

14  Rhoden,Jared * 29 4-12 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 2 11

02 Jackson,Tray = 19 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 1 5

21 Obiagu,Ike * 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 2 4 1 2

15 Harris,Jamir 28 5-10 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 13

04 Samuel,Tyrese 18 5-6 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 1 2 1 11

10 Yetna,Alexis 20 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-8 8 2 0 2 0 0 6

33  Powell,Tyler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32  Smith,Jonnivius 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-57 10-21 8-10 7-28 35 14 14 13 7 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-34 41.18 % 5-12 41.67 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 14-23 60.87 % 5-9 55.56 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 28-57 49.1 % 10-21 47.6 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 30

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Creighton

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Seton Hall

TURNOVER by KALUMA,ARTHUR

MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by KALUMA,ARTHUR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KALUMA,ARTHUR
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREY

MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,ALEX

GOOD FT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
MISS FT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by O'CONNELL,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,ALEX
SUB IN by KALUMA,ARTHUR
REBOUND DEF by KALUMA,ARTHUR

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER, TREY(in the paint)
FOUL by ALEXANDER,TREY

TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

STEAL by KALUMA,ARTHUR

19:40
19:13
19:13
19:07

18:59

18:37

18:13
17:57
17:57

17:51

17:48
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:36
17:19
17:03
17:03
17:03

16:40
16:27
16:27
16:15
16:10
16:10
15:42
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:23
15:09
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:34
14:34
14:29
14:29

0-2

0-5

0-8

0-11

1-11

1-13

3-13

3-14

3-15

H2

H5

H8

GOOD JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint)

STEAL by OBIAGU,IKE
GOOD 3PTR by CALE,MYLES(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRAY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TRAY
REBOUND OFF by OBIAGU,IKE
MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,KADARY

BLOCK by OBIAGU,IKE

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND, KADARY
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON, TRAY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by OBIAGU,IKE
GOOD 3PTR by RICHMOND,KADARY
FOUL by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED
MISS JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED

SUB OUT by RICHMOND,KADARY
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMIR

BLOCK by OBIAGU,IKE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRAY
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAMIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAY
SUB IN by YETNA,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMIR

GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED
SUB OUT by OBIAGU,IKE

SUB OUT by CALE,MYLES

SUB IN by RICHMOND,KADARY
SUB IN by SAMUEL, TYRESE
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED

STEAL by RICHMOND,KADARY
TURNOVER by RICHMOND,KADARY



MISS JUMPER by KALUMA,ARTHUR

SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,RYAN

SUB OUT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
SUB IN by FEAZELL,KEYSHAWN
SUB IN by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI

FOUL by HAWKINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KALUMA,ARTHUR
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,RYAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,TREY
SUB OUT by FEAZELL,KEYSHAWN
SUB OUT by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI
SUB IN by NEMBHARD,RYAN

SUB IN by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,RYAN
SUB IN by O'CONNELL,ALEX
TURNOVER by O'CONNELL,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER, TREY
SUB IN by HAWKINS,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALUMA,ARTHUR
MISS 3PTR by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by KALUMA,ARTHUR
MISS LAYUP by KALUMA,ARTHUR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALUMA,ARTHUR
MISS 3PTR by KALUMA,ARTHUR
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,RYAN

3-16

H 13

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND,KADARY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL, TYRESE

GOOD FT by SAMUEL, TYRESE
SUB OUT by RHODEN,JARED

SUB IN by CALE,MYLES

MISS FT by SAMUEL,TYRESE

STEAL by SAMUEL,TYRESE
TURNOVER by CALE,MYLES

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMIR
ASSIST by SAMUEL,TYRESE

TURNOVER by RICHMOND,KADARY

GOOD JUMPER by SAMUEL,TYRESE
ASSIST by RICHMOND,KADARY

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,TYRESE
SUB IN by OBIAGU,IKE

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by CALE,MYLES

BLOCK by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JAMIR

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND, KADARY
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by OBIAGU,IKE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by OBIAGU,IKE
MISS 3PTR by YETNA,ALEXIS



REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,ALEX --

GOOD JUMPER by KALUMA,ARTHUR(in the paint) 08:26 5-23 H 18
08:02 MISS 3PTR by CALE,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN --

FOUL by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 07:50

TURNOVER by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 07:50

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
07:50 SUB OUT by YETNA,ALEXIS
07:50 SUB OUT by OBIAGU,IKE
07:50 SUB OUT by CALE,MYLES
07:50 SUB IN by JACKSON, TRAY
07:50 SUB IN by SAMUEL, TYRESE
07:50 SUB IN by RHODEN,JARED

SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,ALEX 07:50

SUB OUT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 07:50

SUB IN by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN 07:50

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREY 07:50
07:37 MISS JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL, TYRESE
07:33 5-25 H20 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL, TYRESE(in the paint)

07:16 FOUL by SAMUEL, TYRESE
GOOD LAYUP by KALUMA,ARTHUR(in the paint) 07:09 7-25 H 18
06:54 7-27 H20 GOOD JUMPER by RICHMOND,KADARY(in the paint)
FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN 06:54
06:54 7-28 H21 GOOD FT by RICHMOND,KADARY
06:38 FOUL by JACKSON,TRAY
MISS 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRAY
06:01 MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND,KADARY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER, TREY --
05:49 FOUL by RICHMOND,KADARY
05:49 SUB OUT by RICHMOND, KADARY
05:49 SUB IN by CALE,MYLES
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN(in the paint) 05:28

= REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED
05:19 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRAY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER, TREY 05:17
SUB OUT by KALUMA,ARTHUR 05:17
SUB IN by O'CONNELL,ALEX 05:17
SUB IN by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 05:17
05:12 MISS JUMPER by CALE,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN =
MISS LAYUP by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint) 04:54
04:54 BLOCK by SAMUEL,TYRESE
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL, TYRESE
04:37 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,ALEX --
04:14 FOUL by HARRIS,JAMIR
04:14 SUB OUT by SAMUEL, TYRESE
04:14 SUB IN by OBIAGU,IKE
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,ALEX 04:09
REBOUND OFF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN =
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,ALEX 04:03
REBOUND OFF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN =
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN 03:58
= REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRAY
03:28 MISS JUMPER by CALE,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN =
GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNELL,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:20 9-28 H 19
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN =

03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER, TREY

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TREY
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,RYAN
SUB IN by KALUMA,ARTHUR

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY
ASSIST by KALUMA,ARTHUR

GOOD JUMPER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

VISITORS: Creighton

9-30 H21

11-30 H 19

11-32 H21

11-35 H?24
14-35 H21

14-37 H 23
16-37 H?21

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMIR
SUB IN by RICHMOND,KADARY

MISS LAYUP by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OBIAGU,IKE
MISS LAYUP by OBIAGU,IKE(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,TRAY

GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,TRAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by RHODEN,JARED

SUB OUT by RICHMOND,KADARY

SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMIR

MISS LAYUP by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OBIAGU,IKE
GOOD LAYUP by OBIAGU,IKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by OBIAGU,IKE
REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMIR

GOOD JUMPER by CALE,MYLES

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hall

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER, TREY

SUB IN by HAWKINS,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by NEMBHARD,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by NEMBHARD,RYAN
TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,RYAN

FOUL by HAWKINS,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by KALUMA,ARTHUR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

GOOD FT by KALUMA,ARTHUR
MISS FT by KALUMA,ARTHUR

BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:43
19:38
19:38
19:18

18:56
18:38
18:38
18:38
18:31
18:20

18:08
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:21
17:21

16-39 H 23

16-40 H 24

17-40 H 23

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMIR
SUB IN by RICHMOND,KADARY

STEAL by RHODEN,JARED
MISS JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED

REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND, KADARY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RICHMOND,KADARY
FOUL by JACKSON,TRAY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRAY
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRAY(in the paint)

FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE

REBOUND DEF by CALE,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



TURNOVER by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by KALUMA,ARTHUR
GOOD FT by KALUMA,ARTHUR

GOOD LAYUP by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by O'CONNELL,ALEX

STEAL by NEMBHARD,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNELL,ALEX(fastbreak)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

SUB OUT by KALUMA,ARTHUR

SUB IN by FEAZELL,KEYSHAWN

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREY

STEAL by HAWKINS,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,RYAN(in the paint)

STEAL by O'CONNELL,ALEX
GOOD DUNK by O'CONNELL,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by ALEXANDER,TREY

TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN
FOUL by FEAZELL,KEYSHAWN
FOUL by ALEXANDER,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNELL,ALEX

17:21
17:11
17:00
17:00
16:49
16:25
16:13

15:57
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:25
15:07
14:47
14:32
14:32

14:20

14:12
13:51
13:51
13:46
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:34
13:34
13:30
13:17
13:17
13:14
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:35
12:35
12:25
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:02

20-40

21-40
22-40
22-43

24-43
24-45

27-45

30-45

32-45

32-46

32-47

32-49

32-50
35-50

H 20

H 19
H 18
H 21

H 19
H 21

H 18
H 15

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE

TURNOVER by OBIAGU,IKE

TURNOVER by OBIAGU,IKE

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,KADARY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TRAY

FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE

SUB OUT by OBIAGU,IKE

SUB IN by SAMUEL,TYRESE
GOOD 3PTR by RHODEN,JARED

ASSIST by CALE,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALE,MYLES

BLOCK by SAMUEL,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED
MISS JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED

TURNOVER by CALE,MYLES

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,KADARY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAY

SUB IN by YETNA,ALEXIS
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMIR

TURNOVER by YETNA,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,TYRESE
TURNOVER by YETNA,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by CALE,MYLES

SUB OUT by RHODEN,JARED

SUB IN by RICHMOND,KADARY

GOOD FT by CALE,MYLES

STEAL by CALE,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by CALE,MYLES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CALE,MYLES



ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FEAZELL,KEYSHAWN

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,RYAN

SUB IN by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

SUB IN by KALUMA,ARTHUR

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER, TREY(in the paint)

GOOII)) LAYUP by NEMBHARD,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by KALUMA,ARTHUR

GOOD DUNK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KALUMA,ARTHUR

GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNELL,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,RYAN

SUB OUT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

SUB IN by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI

SUB IN by HAWKINS,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by O'CONNELL,ALEX

SUB OUT by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI
SUB IN by NEMBHARD,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by KALUMA,ARTHUR(in the paint)

STEAL by KALUMA,ARTHUR
MISS 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN

FOUL by O'CONNELL,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by KALUMA,ARTHUR

MISS LAYUP by O'CONNELL,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALUMA,ARTHUR

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,RYAN
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,RYAN
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,RYAN
SUB IN by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,ALEX

11:39
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:11
10:49

10:42
10:27

10:08

09:48

09:26

09:02

08:42
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
07:51

07:22

06:54
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:46
06:30
06:30
06:25
05:52
05:47

05:37

05:09
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:39

35-52

37-52
37-54

39-54
39-57

39-60

41-60

41-62

43-62

43-64

45-64

46-64
47-64

H 15
H 17

H 15
H 18

H 21

H 21

H 19

H 18
H 17

GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND, KADARY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL, TYRESE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by YETNA,ALEXIS
ASSIST by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMIR
ASSIST by SAMUEL,TYRESE

GOOD DUNK by SAMUEL, TYRESE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHMOND,KADARY

FOUL by SAMUEL,TYRESE
TURNOVER by SAMUEL,TYRESE

SUB OUT by CALE,MYLES
SUB IN by RHODEN,JARED

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL, TYRESE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHMOND,KADARY

FOUL by YETNA,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED

MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL, TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND,KADARY(in the paint)
FOUL by YETNA,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,TYRESE
SUB IN by OBIAGU,IKE

MISS 3PTR by RHODEN,JARED



GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER, TREY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER, TREY

MISS LAYUP by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KALUMA,ARTHUR
MISS 3PTR by KALUMA,ARTHUR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,RYAN

SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,ALEX

SUB OUT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
SUB OUT by KALUMA,ARTHUR

SUB IN by FEAZELL,KEYSHAWN
SUB IN by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN
SUB IN by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI
SUB IN by KANCLERIS,MODESTAS

GOOD FT by FEAZELL,KEYSHAWN
GOOD FT by FEAZELL,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,TREY

FOUL by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI

REBOUND DEF by KANCLERIS,MODESTAS

MISS LAYUP by ANDRONIKASHVILI,RATI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTOFILIS,JOHN

04:30
04:17
04:17
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:57

03:41

03:18

02:52
02:42
02:42

02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:01
01:57
01:57
01:32
01:10
01:00
01:00
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55

00:39

00:34
00:06

49-64 H 15

49-67 H 18

49-70 H 21

50-70
51-70

H 20
H 19

53-70
53-72

H 17
H 19

53-74 H21

55-74 H 19

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by HARRIS,JAMIR
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMIR
SUB IN by CALE,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by YETNA,ALEXIS
ASSIST by RHODEN,JARED

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by RICHMOND,KADARY
ASSIST by CALE,MYLES

BLOCK by OBIAGU,IKE

SUB OUT by RICHMOND,KADARY
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMIR

FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE

MISS 3PTR by RHODEN,JARED

SUB OUT by YETNA,ALEXIS
SUB IN by POWELL,TYLER

GOOD DUNK by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,JAMIR

STEAL by RHODEN,JARED
GOOD LAYUP by CALE,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RHODEN,JARED
SUB OUT by OBIAGU,IKE
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAY
SUB IN by SMITH,JONNIVIUS
MISS FT by CALE,MYLES

TURNOVER by TEAM



